interested eligible Bidders by email at the address below. 

5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 24 January 2023. Electronic 
Bidding will be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. 

6. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bank-issued Bid Security of USD 150,000.00 (one 
hundred fifty thousand) or an equivalent in local currency or any freely convertible 
currency 

7. For Electronic Bids, bidders must include a scanned copy of the Bid Security in the bid 
and submit the original Bid Security by courier to the FCMU by 7 February 2023. 

8.

[...]

complete set of Bidding Documents in English and/or Russian languages may be obtained by 
interested bidders upon the registration/authorization at ARIS website www.aris.kg. 
Qualification’s requirements include: The average annual turnover of the bidder for any of the 
last three years has to be not less than: 
LOT 1 – 55 000 USD (fifty-five thousand); 
LOT 2 – 55 000 USD (fifty-five thousand); 
LOT 3 – 45 000 USD (forty-five thousand); 
LOT 4 – 35 000 USD (thirty-five thousand); 
LOT 5 – 45 000 USD (forty-five thousand); 
LOT 6 – 35 000 USD (thirty-five thousand); 
LOT 7 – 15 000 USD (fifteen thousand); 
LOT 8 – 25 000 USD (twenty-five thousand); 
LOT 9 – 35 000 USD (thirty-five thousand); 
LOT 10 – 45 000 USD (forty-five thousand); 
LOT 11 – 55 000 USD (fifty-five thousand); 
The bidder must have successful experience in executing at least two contracts for the supply of 
similar goods within the last 3 (three) years, which in aggregate equals to the bidder’s bid price. 
Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 16-00 (local time- Bishkek)